February 26, 2021

The Honorable Larry Luick
Chairman, Senate Agriculture Committee
North Dakota Senate
North Dakota State Capitol
600 East Boulevard Ave.
Bismarck, ND 58505

Re: Information Relative to HB 1145

Chairman Luick and Members of the Senate Agriculture Committee:

For the record, my name is Stephanie Sinner, Executive Director of the North Dakota Soybean Council.

Thank you for your time today to provide information relative to HB 1145.

My oral and written testimony is provided by the North Dakota Soybean Council (NDSC) for educational and informational purposes only.

Austin Langley, NDSC Chairman, has covered the points of the bill thoroughly in his oral and written testimony. I would be happy to stand for any questions you may have.

Thank you for your time today.

Respectfully Submitted,

Stephanie Sinner Executive Director ND Soybean Council